
                                                                                                                          PE RIODICALLY  CHECK  THIS  RECE IVE R  HITCH TO ENS URE  ALL  FASTENE RS  AR E  TIGHT AND ALL S TRUCTUR AL  COMPONENTS  ARE  S OUND
              C UR T Manufacturing LLC . warrants this product to be free of defects in material and/or workmanship at the time of retail purchase by the original purchaser. If the product is found to be defective, C urt Manufacturing LLC . may repair or replace

     the product at their option, when the product is returned, prepaid, with proof of purchase.  Alteration to, misuse of, or improper installation of this product voids the warranty. C urt Manufacturing LLC .'s liability is limited to repair or replacement
of products found to be defective, and specifically excludes liability for incidental or consequential loss or damage.

MAKE:
      STY LE:

20

                                                 W AR NI NG: NEV ER EX CEED Y OUR  V EHI CLE MANUFACTUR ER 'S  R ECOMMENDED TOW I NG CAPACI TY

                 W EI GHT CAR R Y I NG:

   INSTALLATION TIPS:

   INSTALLATION REQUIRES:

   VEHICLE PHOTO:

   HITCH ILLUSTRATION:

   REPRESENTATIVE PHOTO

   MAKE SURE YOUR HITCH MATCHES

   LEVEL OF DIFFICULTY:  MODERATE

           EASY CHALLENGI NGMODERATE

   1.  BEFORE YOU BEGIN INSTALLATION, READ ALL

        INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY.

     2.  TO EASE INSTALLATION, 2 PEOPLE MAY BE

      REQUIRED.

    3.  USING PROPER TOOLS WILL GREATLY IMPROVE

         THE QUALITY OF THE INSTALL AND REDUCE THE
       T IME REQUIRED.

   4.  NEED HELP OR HAVE SOME QUESTIONS?

        CALL TECHNICAL SUPPORT AT  877.287.8634

     Safety  g lasses  should be 
       worn a t all t imes w hile

  installing  this product .

                   Y EAR S: 2014-2015  K IA MODEL:      SOR ENTO  ( ALL)
SUV

6,000

900

             TR AI LER W EI GHT:

     TONGUE W EI GHT:

                   13152 I NSTALLATI ON I NSTR UCTI ONS

LBS.

LBS.

                 W EI GHT DI STR I BUTI ON:                TR AI LER W EI GHT:

     TONGUE W EI GHT:

8,000

900

LBS.

LBS.

     40 MI N.

  MI N.   PRO INSTALL TIME:

   NOVICE INSTALL TIME:

  IF YOU  ARE  HESITANT   TO UNDERTAKE

THIS TASK ON YOUR OWN, CONTACT AN AUTHORIZED

 CURT INSTALLER FOR ADDIT IONAL ASSISTANCE.

      2013-2018Y EAR S: MAKE:    HY UNDAI MODEL:            SANTA F E  ( 2.0 /  2.4L 4 CY L ONLY)

             - NO DR ILLING R E QUIRE D

             - LOWER  S PARE  & UNDE R
     BODY  PANE LS

  R ATCHET
  TOR QUE

     W R ENCH
SOCKET

     EXTENS I ON

6"

SOCKET

  7/ 16"
  3/ 4"

17mm
   SCR EW

  DRI VER

SAFETY
    GLASS ES

        - CLEAN E X IS TING
  WE LDNUTS

        - LOWER  E XHAUS T



        I NSTALLATI ON W ALKTHROUGH:

For more information log onto www.curtmfg.com, & for helpful towing tips log onto www.hitchinfo.com

Parts List

           DE SCR IPTION  PART NUMBERQTY ITEM

      BOLT , C AR ,1/2-13 

      UNC,4-1/2,GRD8,Y Z

10-1029741

              NUT,S E R-F LANG E,1/2-13 

      UNC,GRD8,Y Z

20-0006242

     HHCS ,M10X1.25,25,CL10.9,YZ10-1037343

               WAS HE R ,S-CON,3/8,Y Z30-0014844

            .188"  S PACE R PLATE13152-SP15

5

1

2

3

4

1.  Lower and remove spare tire.

2.  Lower exhaust by removing (3) rubber isolators.
             DRIVER  S IDE
     FRAME RAIL

                PAS SE NGER  S IDE
     FRAME RAIL



        I NSTALLATI ON W ALKTHROUGH:

For more information log onto www.curtmfg.com, & for helpful towing tips log onto www.hitchinfo.com

  3.  R emove the plastic under body panel from the passenger
       side and the driver side frame rails.  R emove (3) fascia

     screws from the passenger side and (4) from the driver
       side. C arefully pull down and set aside.

  4.  R aise hitch into position and secure to the existing
     weldnuts with M10-1.25 x 25mm bolts and 3/8"

      conical toothed washers.  Note: The bumper locator
       pin may interfere with the hitch hardware.  Y ou may

     need to bend or trim it to allow hardware clearance.

5.  Insert 1/2-13 x 4 1/2" carriage bolts through the driver side
     plate and frame rail, secure using 1/2-13 flange nuts.  Insert

       1/2-13 x 4 1/2" carriage bolts through the 13152-S P spacer,
     in the passenger side frame rail and out the passenger side
     plate, secure using 1/2-13 flange nuts.  

6.  Torque all 1/2" hardware to 110 ft-lbs.
     Torque all 10mm hardware to 48 ft-lbs.

       R aise exhaust and spare tire back into position.
       R einstall passenger side and driver side under

       body panels removed in S tep (3).

          BUMPER  LOCATOR  P IN



                                                         GROSS L OAD CAPACITY  WHEN USED AS A  WEIGHT CARRY ING HIT CH:                LBS. TR AIL E R WEIGHT  &             LBS. TONGUE  WEIGHT .
                                                                                  GR OSS L OAD CAPACITY  WHE N USED AS A  WEIGHT DIST R IBUT ION HIT CH:              LBS. TRA IL E R WE IGHT  &             L BS. TONGUE  WE IGHT

                                                                                                       ***DO NOT  E X C E E D V E HIC L E  MA NU F A C T UR E R 'S  R E C OMME NDE D T OWING C A PA C IT Y .***
                                                              HAVING INSTA L L AT ION QUE ST IONS?  CAL L  T EC HNICAL  SUPPOR T  AT  1-877-287-8634

               INS TALLA TION S TE PS

                                                                                                                                  PE R IODIC A L L Y  C H E C K  T H IS  R E C E IV E R  HIT C H  T O E NS U R E  T H A T  A L L  F A S T E NE R S
                                                                                                    A R E  T IGH T  A ND T HA T  A L L  S T R U C T U R A L  C OMPONE NT S  A R E  S OUND.

   C urt Manufacturing LLC ., warrants this product to be free of defects in material and/or workmanship at the time of retail purchase by the original purchaser.  If the product is found to be defective,
   C urt Manufacturing LLC ., may repair or replace the product, at their option, when the product is returned, prepaid, with proof of purchase.  Alteration to, misuse of, or improper installation of

    this product voids the warranty.  C urt Manufacturing LLC .'s  liability is limited to repair or replacement of products found to be defective, and specifically excludes liability for incidental or
consequential loss or damage.

  6,000 900
8,000 900

                           HY UNDAI S ANTA FE  (2.0 / 2.4L  4 CY L ONLY )
                K IA  S ORENTO (ALL )

5/1/2020

13152

40

34

20

        HIT CH WE IGHT :           LBS .
 

      INS TA LL T IME
 

                  P R OF E S S IONAL:        MINUTE S
 

                   NOV IC E  (DIY ):         MINUT E S
 

          INS TA LL NOT E S : 

Parts List

                     DE S C R IPT ION PA R T NUMBE R QT Y  IT E M

      BOLT , C AR ,1/2-13 

       UNC ,4-1/2,G R D8,Y Z

10-1029741

                 NUT ,S E R -F L ANG E ,1/2-13 

       UNC ,G R D8,Y Z

20-0006242

              HHC S ,M10X 1.25,25,C L10.9,Y Z10-1037343

                 WAS HE R ,S -C ON,3/8,Y Z30-0014844

                   .188"  S P AC E R  P LAT E13152-S P15

1

3

4

2

5

1.  Lower and remove spare tire.
 

2.  Lower exhaust by removing (3) rubber isolators.
 

  3.  Remove the plastic under body panel from the passenger side and the driver side frame rails.
       R emove (3) fascia screws from the passenger side and (4) from the driver side.
       C arefully pull down and set aside.

 

  4.  Raise hitch into position and secure to the existing weldnuts with M10-1.25 x 25mm bolts and
     3/8" conical toothed washers.
 

5.  Insert 1/2-13 x 4 1/2" carriage bolts through the driver side plate and frame rail, secure using 1/2-13 flange nuts.
       Insert 1/2-13 x 4 1/2" carriage bolts through the 13152-S P spacer, in the passenger side frame rail and out the

      passenger side plate, secure using 1/2-13 flange nuts.  Note : The bumper locator pin may interfere with the hitch
       hardware.  Y ou may need to bend or trim it to allow hardware clearance.

 

6.  Torque all 1/2" hardware to 110 ft-lbs.
     Torque all 10mm hardware to 48 ft-lbs.
 

     7.  Raise exhaust and spare tire back into position.  Reinstall passenger side and driver side under body panels
       removed in S tep (3).

          E X IS T ING WE LD NUT
         (BOT H S IDE S )

              DR IV E R  S IDE
          F R AME  R A IL

               P AS S E NG E R  S IDE
       F RA ME  R AIL

           BUMPE R  LOC ATOR  PIN
         (BOT H S IDE S )

  - NO DR ILL
                 - L OWE R  S PA R E
                  - L OWE R  E X HA US T
                           - L OWE R  UNDE R  B ODY  PA NE L S

         TOOLS  RE QUIRED
      RATCHE T

        TOR QUE  WRE NCH
              6" SOCKE T E XTENS ION

    7/16" SOC KET
    3/4" S OCKET

       17mm SOC KE T
                S CRE W DRIVE R

                 S AFE TY GLASS E S


